
 - 1 - 

 

ADDENDUM NO. 2 
Issued March 14, 2007 

TO 

“REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS 
FOR 

CONSULTING, ENGINEERING AND LAND SURVEYING 
SERVICES” 

(Bid Number 2007EO001) 
(RFQ Issued February 5, 2007) 

Note: Bidder is required to acknowledge this and all Addenda in Section 6(a) of 
the Proposal Form. 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

This Addendum consists of the Connecticut Resources Recovery Authority’s (CRRA) revisions 
of two sections of the “Consulting, Engineering and Land Surveying Services Agreement.” 
CRRA’s revisions are as follows: 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

2.3 Performance And Completion Of Services 

Consultant agrees to perform the Services as an independent Consultant, consistent with: 

(a) Any and all instructions, guidance and directions provided by CRRA to 
Consultant; 

(b) The Contract Documents; 



 - 2 - 

(c) Sound consulting, engineering and land surveying practices; 

(d) The level of care and skill exercised by members of the consulting, engineering 
and land surveying field practicing under similar conditions and circumstances; 

(e) All Laws And Regulations; and 

(f) Any Request (as hereinafter defined) pursuant to which such Services are 
rendered. 

Items (a) through (f) above are hereinafter collectively referred to as the “Standards.” 

______________________________________________________________________________ 

6.1 Required Insurance 

Prior to execution of this Agreement, Consultant shall procure and maintain, at its own 
cost and expense, throughout the term of this Agreement and any extension thereof, the 
following insurance, including any required endorsements thereto and amendments 
thereof: 

(a) Commercial General Liability insurance alone or in combination with 
Commercial Umbrella insurance with a limit of Five Hundred Thousand 
Dollars ($500,000.00) each occurrence covering liability arising from 
premises, operations, independent consultants, products-completed operations, 
personal injury and advertising injury, and liability assumed under an 
insurance contract (including the tort liability of another assumed in a business 
contract); 

(b) Automobile Liability insurance alone or in combination with Commercial 
Umbrella insurance covering any automobile with a limit of not less than Five 
Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00); 

(c) Workers’ Compensation insurance with statutory limits and Employers’ 
Liability insurance with the following limits: 

One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) each Accident; 
One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) each Employee; and 
Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) Policy Limit; 

(d) Professional liability insurance with a limit of not less than Five Hundred 
Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00). 

CRRA reserves the right to waive, at its sole and absolute discretion, in whole or in part, 
any of the required insurances specified in this Section 6.1. 

Prior to execution of a Specific Request For Services pursuant to Section 2.7 of this 
Agreement, CRRA may elect to increase the dollar amounts of the minimum coverage 



 - 3 - 

limits of some or all of the insurance required based on the specific scope of services 
outlined in the Request For Services. In such event, Consultant shall comply with the 
Specific Request For Services requirements. 

 


